into consideration the underlying currency of its liabilities and invests its assets proportionately across these currencies
so as to protect the solvency of the Company, and hence capital available for distribution to the shareholder, against
variation in foreign exchange rates. As -a result, the Company holds a significant proportion of its assets in foreign
currency investments.

Foreign currency forward contracts are used to achieve the desired exposure to each currency. From time to time the
Company may also choose to utilise options on foreign currency derivatives to mitigate the risk of reported losses due
to changes in foreign exchange rates. The degree to which options are used is dependent on the prevailing cost versus
the perceived benefit to shareholder value from reducing the chance of a reported ross due to changes in foreign
currency exchange rates.

Sensitivity to changes in foreign exchange rates

The table below gives an indication of the impact on profit of a percentage change movement in the relative strength of
the US dollar against the value of Sterling, Canadian dollar, Australian dollar and Euro simultaneously. The analysis is
based on information as at 31 December2018.

(US$m) Impact on profit before tax
2018 2017

US dollar weakens

10% against other currencies 14.9 22.2
20% against other currencies 29.8 443

US dollar strengthens

10% against other currencies (14.9) (22.2)
20% against other currencies (29.8) (44.3)

The effect on shareholder's equity would be the same as the effect on profit.

- 25-

Brit Reinsurance (Bermuda) Limited
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

4. Risk management policies (continued)

4.8 Other price risk

This is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market
prices (other than those arising from interest rate risk or currency risk), whether those changes are caused by factors
specific to the ind'iv'idUal financial instrument or its issuer, or factorS affecting all similar financial instruments traded in